Manistee County Board of Commissioners

CLERK
Jill Nowak
(231) 723-3331
CONTROLLER/ADMINISTRATOR
Thomas Kaminski
(231) 398-3500

2015 COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS MEETING SCHEDULE

To comply with the Michigan Open Meetings Act 267 of 1976.

The Regular Meetings of the Manistee County Board of Commissioners will be held on the
following dates in the Board of Commissioners Meeting Room located in the Manistee
County Courthouse and Government Center, 415 Third Street, Manistee, Michigan 49660:

Tuesday January 20, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday February 17, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday March 17, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday April 28, 2015 9:00 A.M. (4th Tuesday)
Tuesday May 19, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday June 16, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday July 21, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday August 18, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday September 15, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday October 27, 2015 9:00 A.M. (4th Tuesday)
Tuesday November 17, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)
Tuesday December 15, 2015 9:00 A.M. (3rd Tuesday)

Manistee County will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers
for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting,
to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon two weeks' notice to the Manistee County
Administrator. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact
Manistee County by writing or calling Thomas D. Kaminski, County Administrator, Manistee
County Courthouse, 415 Third Street, Manistee, Michigan 49660; (231) 398-3500.
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This notice was posted by Julie Schmeling, Administrative Secretary, to comply with Sections
4 and 5 of the Michigan Open Meetings Act (P.A. 267 of 1976) on January 5, 2015 at 10:30
A.M. on the bulletin board located in the main lobby area of the Courthouse and Government
Center, 415 Third Street, Manistee, Michigan 49660; giving notice for a regular meeting, posted
at least 18 hours prior to the start of the meeting.
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Administrative Secretary
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